

  
**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN**  
**BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 3539/2023

Sapna Kanwar D/o Sh. Devendra Singh,

----Appellant

Versus

Sanjay Das S/o Sh. Jhabu Das,

----Respondent

---

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Yug Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NARENDRA SINGH DHADDHA**

**Order**

**21/02/2024**

Matter comes up on an application (I.A No.1/2024) for waiving the defect(s) pointed out by the Registry.

Learned counsel for the appellant submits that, at the time of filing the claim petition, appellant was minor and now the appellant has attained the age of majority. So defect(s) pointed by the Registry in this regard be waived.

For the reasons mentioned in the application, the same is allowed. Defect(s) as pointed out by the Registry in this regard stand waived.

Learned counsel for the appellant is directed to file the amended cause title.

Four weeks' time is granted to learned counsel for the appellant to remove the other defect(s) as pointed out by the Registry.

(NARENDRA SINGH DHADDHA),J